1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Attorney Docket No. 10001949-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shungiong Yue George M. Sarkisian Mark L. Choy Yi-Hua Tsao Howard A. Doumaux	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYesX No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other	Grange of Name			
execution Date(s): 9/29/00; 9/29/00, 9/29/00, 9/29/00 Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new appli				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
erial No.: 09/675,043 Date Filed: Sep 28, 2000				
Additional number	ers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 16399 W. Bernardo Dr. Mailstop 66-838 San Diego, CA 92127	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Dec 07, 2000			
Jennifer Torres Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.02/04

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001949-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

i/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	or Letters Patent of the U JET INKS FOR USE WITH	mileo States	enudea:	the right of priority, in, to and und
Filing date:	September 28, 20	00	Serial No.:	09/675,043
Letters Patent, a	nd any and all Letters Pa	stant of the li	als of and sul	and any and all continuation bstitutes for said application for sa and of countries foreign thereto whic nations, or extensions of said Lette
the term or term	os for which said Letters as the same would be	Patent reen	ominees or le	e for Letters Patent in any country, to gal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, a by me/us had this assignment, an
covenant and ag deliver all such improvement(s), legal representatives pecting said in legal proceeding: C-I-P's, reissue a everything possibenforce, for its dany and all countries.	ree that I/we will, each papers as may be nece said application and said ives, and I/we agree the transfer of the said applications, to sign all lawful papers of their own benefit prosecutions, their own benefit prosecutions.	time a requestessary or destessary or deste desters Pation communication (s), said appers, to executo make all rispors, assigns, per patent properses which	y agreement in strict is made, and sirable to perfect to HP, in ate to HP, opplication and ute all disclaiming the perfect in the second secon	te entire interest herein assigned, an conflict herewith, and I/we further of without undue delay, execute an fect the title to said invention(s) of the successors, assigns, nominees of the title to said known fact as a said Letters Patent, to testify in an mers and divisionals, continuations and declarations, and generally to defeat representatives to obtain and declaration(s) or improvement(s) in curred by me/us in lending such
patents on applic and all Letters Pa United States w	ations as aforesaid, to iss tent for said invention(s)	Sue to HP, as or improvem	assignee of the control of the contr	atents and Trademarks of the United ited States whose duty it is to issue he entire right, title and interest, and ing any and all Letters Patent of the ult of the application aforesaid, in
	authorize and direct HP dentified by the attorney lade known to them by the			erial number and filing date of said et forth above as soon as the same d Trademark Office.
IN WITHER	WHEREOF, I/we hereunte	Set my/our l	band(s) and a	
ventor's Typed Name	: Shungiong Yua		Date Application	n Signed: 9/29/3000
tate of California	}			
ounty of San Diego) 99.:	2000)	
st ument of assignme	day of Control basis of party by the basis of party by Public - Collifornia	Satisfactory evi	ppeared <u>Shun</u> idence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing

My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2002

REEL: 011156 PRAME: 0237

My commission expi

858 655 5859 P.03/04

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10001949-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: George Sarkisien	Date Application Signed: 9/29/00
State of California)	
County of San Diego	
Before me this day other day of	personally appoared <u>George Sarkisian</u> who is
person like from a part of the basis of sinstrument of assignme6ARAIdel.40/MARENee actiond deed Commission # 1179202 Notary Public - Collifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2002	Satisfactory evidence to be the person who pokenuladed at a f
Inventor's Signature (Seall)	Date Assignment Signed: 9/24/60
Inventor's Typed Name: Mark L. Choy	Date Application Signed: 9(29(00
State of California }	
Before me this day at Tolken 160	personally appeared
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 9129150
Inventor's Typed Name: YI-Hua Tsao	Date Application Signed:9 29 60
State of California)	
Before me this day of self-out of personally known or proved to me on the basis of sati instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Sersonally appeared <u>Yi-Hua Tseo</u> who is is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
SARAH J. O'BRIEN Commission # 1179202 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2002	Notary Public My commission explicits: 10-2002

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001949-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I W	e hereunto set m	//our hand(s) and seal(s	1.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			_
Inventor's Typed Name: Howard A	. Doumaux	Date Applicatio	n Signed: (0/6/00
State of California)		
County of San Diego) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to m	e on the basis of sat	TISTACTOTV AVIDANCA to be the	ard A. Doumaux who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
SARAH J Commission Notary Publi Los Angel	O'BRIEN n # 1179202 c - Colifornia ses County ires Apr 10, 2002	4	Notary Public My commission(expires: // -/ / - 20
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
		Date Application	Signed:
State of			oignet.
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satis or free act and deed.	personally appearedsfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notery Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application S	Tignad.
State of)	Same Application (Named,
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on an anstrument of assignment to be his/her	VII UID DASIS OI SATIST	personally appeared actory evidence to be the p	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

ATENT of 3

REEL: 011156 FRAME; 0239,4